*NTR, NTR2 Maintenance

N
{ Y Sead b - o )
> | —
K . 3
< = :4,/‘ -
o S N
| ‘
4 2\
\ 2L
b Y
,
>
.
)] %
I
|
/)
)
\
|
|
|
)




*Customers can put some grease on
pivot points(red circle place), with
brass or gunmetal bushings.

WD-40S iR

* Let’s maintain your machine!



SZ2NTR.5.ZEHHAT C1-1) -
FIHACES g & A EE = M s aF
20NTR.5-A SSET
AT, AR AT
20NTR 5-¢ 1SET AT MSXSL L THERES

‘12PCS
2. EH3579440-216
LOGOEEE=1PCS

NTR.5-C | 8323234

@ 2SET O93Xa4TX170L
NTR.5-D ( >) eseT | @50%x2TX520L
T '4"1’5* 1ONTR 5- 26
tﬁ’-‘: i e 7:_'_2 5 s 10003 S SE- 2017060001
23NTR 5 M5 1SET
SNTR.5 | amesta 1SET

KNTR.S | zewias

1SET




NTR.5 Hardware lllustration Sheet
[
O ]

A1. M10x75L Hex Head Bolt Qty. 4

] D

A2 M5X5L Socket Head Cap Screw (Pre-instalied) Qty.12

@ |

C1.M10 Washer (028) Qty.8

B1. M10 Nylon Lock Nut Qty. 4

NTR.5 Parts lllustration Sheet

A{2PCS] B{1PCS]

C[2PCS]
(8323-234)

D {6PCS|




NTRS  Parts llustration Shee!

03 40X80 Round End Cap(AR11191)...c.cs i | 2PC]
04 Rubber Pad (S310TB).......cocssrssmsen PR
05.090X10T Rubber Dount (3310H16)......c] 1PC]

Above shows STEP




S2NTR2.5LFEHHAN C1-1D

.1
=F1FAES e 2= X B == )25 - § fis aE
20NTR2.5-B 1SET |1 .81 rM5X5LHToaEE s

=12PCS
2 #157.9440-216
LOGOSEEE=1PCS

ASE: B a8 AT

NTR2.5-F |g8323-234 ﬁ 2SET 92X4TX170L

23NTR2.5| B £ p——
GNTR2.5 ] g A 1SET
KNTR2.5 | zew)as —

S EE LR -201 7060001




S2NTR2.5t3<=HHAH C1-1D

S MEBXP1 2559 X251

P.2
F1HEAHES dn 2= X B == JZ25 -« = aE
20NTR2.5-C
apPcs
I20NTR2'5—DI 1.5 578520-0112W &==8PCS
2.7 916218472 =10 F
apcs |maPcs@sex3TXs0L)
S
NTR2S5E | SSET
( - O MIFEHLNTR2=1PCS
R~} 215X 1 12X89EE 55
DEOX2TXS20L et —h
.{7?3&%%%445: SNTR.5-05 52522 B 54: 2017 060001
S5 e ARG e SESEEESR-20161 10003
20NTR2.5-1 | S>SET

1.2 v 9213-047
—4aPCS

2 _£H 7. M8 3E =] (S 163i5)
=16PCS

3 #l M8 e =16PCS

S2ES SRS 2015120006




NTR?2 8 Hardware Hlustratinon Sheat

1
© —
Al M1Ox70L Hex Head Baolt Qty. 4

@ (W)

AZ M5X5L Socket Head Cap Screw (Pre-installed) Qty.12

—
© s
A3. M10x100L Hex Head Bolt Qty. 4

© (O

A4 MBX16L Allen Screw Qty 4

© |

C2M8 Arc Washers  Qty.4

il

B1. M10 Nylon Lock Nut Qty. 8

C1.M10 Piate Washer Qty. 16

© |

C3.M8 Washers(@16) Qty.16

© d

B2. M8 Nylon Lock Nut Qty.16

O A T T N ) S I
llI'lIlllllIllll

A[1PCS]

E [6PCS]

D [4PCS]

=

-

C

NTR2.5 Parts lllustration Sheet s

8 [1PCS]

F [2PCS]

(8323-188) 2

| [1PCS]




NTR2S  Parts lustration Sheet

01 M10 8K C3.corssmmmmmsmssmminsnd OPGR)

03 40X Round End CaPLARN1181)...vrn QPGS

O NT R D .19 MM

D8 Diping H Hang 162104 Pre ... 4PCS) 1




*Well done!




